
BID SUMMARY
 

BID OPENING Eaton Drilling Co., LLC

DATE:   August 3, 2023 20 West Kentucky Ave

TIME:   3:00 pm Woodland, CA  95695

LOCATION:  City Clerk's Office Phone:  (530) 662-6795

Fax:  

ITEM

NO. ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST

1 All work required by plans and specifications; excepting work on Bid Items 2 through 13. 1 LS $160,000.00 $160,000.00 $151,235.00 $151,235.00

Well Depth Dependent Items*

2 Drill by direct rotary method a minimum 14-inch diameter borehole (min. depth of 200 feet), per 

Technical Specification Section 33 21 13.02.  Including geophysical log and disposal of drilling 

fluid and cuttings.

200 LF $175.00 $35,000.00 $425.00 $85,000.00

3 Furnish and install 8-inch OD, Schedule 80 PVC Blank Casing per Technical Specification 33 21 

13.03

105 LF $100.00 $10,500.00 $93.00 $9,765.00

4 Furnish and install 8-inch OD, Schedule 80 PVC Well Screen per Technical Specification 33 21 

13.04

90 LF $100.00 $9,000.00 $92.50 $8,325.00

5 Furnish and install 8-inch OD, Schedule 80 PVC sump per Technical Specification 33 21 13.05 10 LF $50.00 $500.00 $93.00 $930.00

6 Furnish and install filter pack and transition sand material per Technical Specification 33 21 13.04 105 LF $100.00 $10,500.00 $50.00 $5,250.00

7 Furnish and install bentonite seal per Technical Specification 33 21 13.06 5 LF $200.00 $1,000.00 $50.00 $250.00

8 Furnish and install grout seal per Technical Specification 33 21 13.06 95 LF $200.00 $19,000.00 $105.00 $9,975.00

9 Perform well development by mechanical procedures including airlifting, swabbing, and bailing 

per Technical Specification 33 21 13.07

24 HR $250.00 $6,000.00 $300.00 $7,200.00

10 Perform pump development by pumping and surging per Technical Specification 33 21 13.07 10 HR $200.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $10,000.00

11 Perform well pumping test, per Technical Specification 33 21 13.08 8 HR $250.00 $2,000.00 $1,000.00 $8,000.00

12 Standby time, as directed by the Engineer per Section 6-6.3 20 HR $250.00 $5,000.00 $100.00 $2,000.00

13 Existing well abandonment per Technical Specification 33 21 13.13 100 LF $50.00 $10,000.00 $150.00 $15,000.00

TOTAL BASE BID: **

Washington Manor Park Irrigation Well Replacement Project

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided 

only as a convenience.  Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has 

been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.  An award of 

contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager.  

Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information. 

2022.3060

22-23.014

QUANTITY

PROJECT TITLE:

PROJECT NO.:

BID NO.:

$270,500.00

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Date Approved: 6/16/23

Prepared by: Mark Goralka

ITEM COST

$312,930.00

Copy of Well Bid Summary - mjg Page 1 of 2 Printed 8/7/2023 @ 9:15 AM



BID SUMMARY

BID OPENING Eaton Drilling Co., LLC

DATE:   August 3, 2023 20 West Kentucky Ave

TIME:   3:00 pm Woodland, CA  95695

LOCATION:  City Clerk's Office Phone:  (530) 662-6795

Fax:  

ITEM

NO. ITEM UNIT COST ITEM COST UNIT COST

Washington Manor Park Irrigation Well Replacement Project

This document is a summary of bids received for the subject project and are provided 

only as a convenience.  Listing of a particular bid is not a finding that such bid has 

been found to be responsive or accepted as complete by the City.  An award of 

contract, if any, is subject to approval of the City Council and/or the City Manager.  

Contractors should refer to the contract documents for bidding information. 

2022.3060

22-23.014

QUANTITY

PROJECT TITLE:

PROJECT NO.:

BID NO.:

ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE

Date Approved: 6/16/23

Prepared by: Mark Goralka

ITEM COST

REQUIRED DOCUMENTATION:

Agreement to be Bound

SUBCONTRACTORS:

NOTES:

Date:

Mark Goralka, Project Manager

Date:

Austine Osakwe, Senior Engineer

Addendum #1

25 % Participation

Good Faith Effort

** Math Error Corrected 

NONE

YES

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

YES

Bid Bond

San Leandro Local Business

Reviewed by:

Reviewed by:

Copy of Well Bid Summary - mjg Page 2 of 2 Printed 8/7/2023 @ 9:15 AM

8/7/2023

8/8/2023


